TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Returum Systems AB	Steridose Systems AB	08/23/2004	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roplan International AB	
Street Address:	Norrbyvretsvagen 18	
City:	147 63 Uttran	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1467994	STERIMIXER
Registration Number:	1467991	STERIVESSEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)942-8364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-993-9099

Email: nan.russell@fasthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rolf Fasth

Address Line 1: 629 E. Boca Raton Road
Address Line 2: FASTH LAW OFFICES
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

485.1072GEN.1467994.14679

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rolf Fasth

Address Line 1: 629 E. Boca Raton Road

Address Line 2: Fasth Law Offices

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0766

5.00 146/

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rolf Fasth			
Total Attachments: 2 source=485.1072GEN.1467991#page1.tif				
source=485.1072GEN.1467994#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Returum Systems AB (formerly Steridose AB), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration 1,467,991, for the trademark STERIVESSEL; and

WHEREAS, Roplan International AB, a corporation, having an office at Norrbyvretsvagen 18, 147 63 Uttran, Sweden is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Returum Systems AB (formerly Steridose Systems AB) does hereby assign unto the said all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

THIS, ASSIGNMENT dated and 2004.

Company: Returum Systems AB

Name: Karl Soren Tunstrom (Liquidator)

WITNESSED BY:

Name William Bjorhelin BOX 292 79127 Falm Address Stocker

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Returum Systems AB (formerly Steridose Systems AB), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration 1,467,994, for the trademark STERIMIXER; and

WHEREAS, Roplan International AB, a corporation, having an office at Norrbyvretsvagen 18, 147 63 Uttran, Sweden is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Returum Systems AB (formerly Steridose Systems AB) does hereby assign unto the said all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of 23 august 2004.

Ву___

Company: Returum Systems AB

Name: Karl Soren Tunstrom (Liquidator)

WITNESSED BY:

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

Helena J Ottersk

Box 292, 7a/27 Falm

101 202 79127 Address

meden

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0769